

REGULAR MEETING OF THE PARKS AND RECREATION BOARD RICE, TEXAS

Monday, November 18, 2024 3;00 PM Rice City Hall 305 N. Dallas Street Rice, TX 75155

AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order President Rozzana Cobos
- 2. Roll Call; Donna Gipson, Alana Scott, Gina Wear, Sarah Farley, Aaron Hernadez,(alt) Jenny Rivera (youth), Vickie Young Parks Director, Vicki Fisher City Administrator
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance

The Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag

"I pledge allegiance to the Flag of the United States of America, and to the Republic for which it stands, one Nation under God, indivisible, with liberty and justice for all."

4. **Texas Pledge of Allegiance**

The Pledge of Allegiance to the Texas State Flag

"Honor the Texas flag; I pledge allegiance to thee, Texas, one state under God, one and indivisible.

- 5. **Prayer**
- 6. **Public Forum**
- 7. Accept minutes of October 21,2024
- 8. Proceed to do a walk around the park. Bring back repairs and ideas for new things

to be emplaced.

9. Adjourn

I hereby certify that the above notice of meeting was posted on the bulletin board of City Hall, City of Rice, Texas, a place readily accessible to the general public at all times, on the day of, November 12, 2024 by 5:00 p.m., Open and remained posted for at least 72 continuous hours preceding the scheduled time of said meeting.